Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for lllinois
Fiscal Year 2017

Bartlett Police Department Local $229,729 $746 $230,475
Belleville Police Department Local $175,768 SO $175,768
Belvidere Police Department Local $11,953 SO $11,953
Berwyn Police Department Local $515,575 $18,683 $534,258
Blackhawk Area Task Force Task Force $27,164 SO $27,164
Bolingbrook Police Department Local $33,728 $2,114 $35,842
Boone County Sheriff's Office Local $11,418 SO $11,418
Braidwood Police Department Local $26,335 $2,114 $28,449
Bridgeview Police Department Local $20,548 SO $20,548
Brookfield Police Department Local $137,312 $2,114 $139,426
Cahokia Police Department Local $288,864 $3,187 $292,051
Calumet City Police Department Local $661,527 $15,694 $677,221
Carpentersville Police Department Local SO $2,189 $2,189
Central lllinois Enforcement Group Task Force $281,089 $4,335 $285,424
Champaign County State Attorney Local SO $2,883 $2,883
Champaign Police Department Local $12,563 SO $12,563
Chicago Heights Police Department Local $25,335 S643 $25,978
Chicago Police Department Local $5,002,116 $501,556 $5,503,672
Chicago Ridge Police Local $12,858 SO $12,858
City Of Aurora Police Department Local $126,511 $21,465 $147,976
City Of Jacksonville Police Department Local 598,435 $1,219 $99,654
City Of Naperville Police Department Local $106,931 SO $106,931
City Of North Chicago Police Department Local $146,470 SO $146,470
City Of Rockford Police Department Local $51,193 $9,750 $60,943
Collinsville Police Department Local $275,461 $7,810 $283,271
Columbia Police Department Local $1,102 SO $1,102
Cook County Sheriff's Police Department Local $S211,466 $27,183 $238,649
Cook County State Attorney's Office State $185,748 SO $185,748
Counterdrug Task Force Local $3,469 SO $3,469
Crystal Lake Police Department Local $9,962 $2,273 $12,235

Darien Police Department Local $54,865 $68,517 $123,382



Decatur Police Department
Department Of Corrections

Des Plaines Police Department

Downers Grove Police Department
DuPage County State Attorney's Office
DuPage Metropolitan Enforcement Group
East Saint Louis Police Department
Eastern lllinois Safe Streets Task Force
Elgin Police Department

Elmhurst Police Department

Evergreen Park Police Department
Fairmont City Police Department
Fairview Heights Police Department
Fayette County State Attorney's Office
Galesburg Police Department

Glen Ellyn Police Department

Glendale Heights Police Department
Glenwood Police Department

Granite City Police Department

Grundy County Sheriff's Office

Harvey Police Department

Henry County State Attorney's Office
Hickory Hills Police Department

Hoffman Estates Police Department
Jerome Police Department

Joliet Metropolitan Area Narcotics Squad
Joliet Police Department

Justice Police Department

Kane County State Attorney's Office
Kankakee Area Metropolitan Enforcement Group
Kendall County Cooperative Police Assistance Team
Lake County Sheriff's Department
Lansing Police Department

Lockport Police Department

Local
State
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State
Task Force
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
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Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
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Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
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$3,077
$301,564
$98,905
$391,884
SO
$79,278
$152,438
$4,720
$92,120
$34,600
$88,647
$63,042
$349,368
$6,143
$23,805
$291,125
$15,553
$20,518
$252,854
$1,772
$20,003
$10,740
$22,095
$1,306
$634
$4,389
$3,156
$32,731
$3,049
$3,019
$3,019
$21,280
$295,477
$289,332

$4,041
$16,757
$7,791
$722
$70,619
$64,641
SO

$265
SO
$2,114
$2,197
SO
$3,187
SO

SO

$746
SO

$643
SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO
$2,114
SO

SO

SO

$251
$12,529
$746

$7,118
$318,321
$106,696
$392,606
$70,619
$143,919
$152,438
$4,985
$92,120
$36,714
$90,844
$63,042
$352,555
$6,143
$23,805
$291,871
$15,553
$21,161
$252,854
$1,772
$20,003
$10,740
$22,095
$1,306
$634
$4,389
$3,156
$34,845
$3,049
$3,019
$3,019
$21,531
$308,006
$290,078



Lombard Police Department
Macomb Police Department
Marengo Police Department
Marine Police Department
Maywood Police Department
McCook Police Department
McDonough County Sheriff's Office

Metropolitan Enforcement Group Of Southwestern lllinois

Midlothian Police Department

Monroe County Sheriff's Office

Morgan County State's Attorney
Mundelein Police Department

Narcotics And Currency Interdiction (NARCINT)
Niles Police Department

Northbrook Police Department

Oak Park Police Department

O'Fallon Police Department

Office Of The Attorney General

Office Of The State's Attorney - Winnebago County
Orland Park Police Department

Oswego Police Department

Palos Heights Police Department

Palos Hills Police Department

Park Forest Police Department

Park Ridge Police Department

Peoria Police Department

Plainfield Police Department

Prospect Heights Police Department

Rock Island County State Attorney's Office
Rock Island Police Department

Saint Clair County Sheriff's Department
Schiller Park Police

South Holland Police Department
Springfield Police Department

Local
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Local
Local
Task Force
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State
State
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Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
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$8,700
$1,842
$10,004
$24,716
$878
$185,146
$6,665
$320,642
$101,478
$62,070
$24,763
$13,311
$777,292
$38,276
$1,852
$70,928
$253,267
$24,543
$13,642
$2,143
$36,514
$70,936
$61,778
$51,231
$38,276
$11,115
$18,539
$113,227
$1,418
$39,224
$314,168
$62,178
$25,741
$68,375

SO
$477
SO

SO

SO

SO
$477
$9,542
SO

SO

SO
$3,824
$21,523
SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO
$1,554
SO
$9,195
SO

SO
$9,605
$19,676
$410
$6,763
SO

SO

SO
$3,186

$8,700
$2,319
$10,004
$24,716
$878
$185,146
$7,142
$330,184
$101,478
$62,070
$24,763
$17,135
$798,815
$38,276
$1,852
$70,928
$253,267
$24,543
$13,642
$2,143
$36,514
$72,490
$61,778
$60,426
$38,276
$11,115
$28,144
$132,903
$1,828
$45,987
$314,168
$62,178
$25,741
$71,561



State Police

Stateline Area Narcotics Team (SLANT)
Thornton Police Department

Village Of Addison Police Department
Village Of Arlington Heights Police Department
Village Of Buffalo Grove Police Department
Village Of Caseyville Police Department
Village Of Hanover Park Police Department
Village Of Lisle Police Department

Village Of Oak Lawn Police Department
Village Of Palos Park Police Department
Village Of Pontoon Beach Police Department
Village Of Sauk Village Police Department
Village Of Summit Police Department
Waukegan Police Department

West Central lllinois Task Force

Westmont Police Department

Will County Cooperative Police Assistance Team Task Force
Will County Sheriff's Office

Will County State Attorney's Office
Winnebago County Sheriff's Office
Woodridge Police Department

Worth Police Department

State
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Task Force
Local
State
Local
Local
Local

lllinois Totals

$319,243
$60,261
$29,966
$132,495
$166,818
$41,889
$181,181
$4,841
$27,831
$2,013,129
SO
$151,924
$35,853
$420,304
$184,132
$9,905
$282,701
$3,019
$224,045
$4,389
$3,217
$11,798
$23,220
$18,914,177

SO

SO

SO
$19,676
$19,676
$2,114
SO
$2,697
$10,543
$31,311
$994
$1,535
$4,727
$19,757
$11,941
SO
$2,306
SO
$276,154
SO

SO

$845
SO
$1,374,346

$319,243
$60,261
$29,966
$152,171
$186,494
$44,003
$181,181
$7,538
$38,374
$2,044,440
$994
$153,459
$40,580
$440,061
$196,073
$9,905
$285,007
$3,019
$500,199
$4,389
$3,217
$12,643
$23,220
$20,288,523
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