Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Illinois Fiscal Year 2017

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Bartlett Police Department	Local	\$229,729	\$746	\$230,475
Belleville Police Department	Local	\$175,768	\$0	\$175,768
Belvidere Police Department	Local	\$11,953	\$0	\$11,953
Berwyn Police Department	Local	\$515 <i>,</i> 575	\$18,683	\$534,258
Blackhawk Area Task Force	Task Force	\$27,164	\$0	\$27,164
Bolingbrook Police Department	Local	\$33,728	\$2,114	\$35,842
Boone County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$11,418	\$0	\$11,418
Braidwood Police Department	Local	\$26,335	\$2,114	\$28,449
Bridgeview Police Department	Local	\$20,548	\$0	\$20,548
Brookfield Police Department	Local	\$137,312	\$2,114	\$139,426
Cahokia Police Department	Local	\$288,864	\$3,187	\$292,051
Calumet City Police Department	Local	\$661,527	\$15,694	\$677,221
Carpentersville Police Department	Local	\$0	\$2,189	\$2,189
Central Illinois Enforcement Group	Task Force	\$281,089	\$4,335	\$285,424
Champaign County State Attorney	Local	\$0	\$2,883	\$2,883
Champaign Police Department	Local	\$12,563	\$0	\$12,563
Chicago Heights Police Department	Local	\$25,335	\$643	\$25,978
Chicago Police Department	Local	\$5,002,116	\$501,556	\$5,503,672
Chicago Ridge Police	Local	\$12,858	\$0	\$12,858
City Of Aurora Police Department	Local	\$126,511	\$21,465	\$147,976
City Of Jacksonville Police Department	Local	\$98,435	\$1,219	\$99,654
City Of Naperville Police Department	Local	\$106,931	\$0	\$106,931
City Of North Chicago Police Department	Local	\$146,470	\$0	\$146,470
City Of Rockford Police Department	Local	\$51 <i>,</i> 193	\$9,750	\$60,943
Collinsville Police Department	Local	\$275,461	\$7,810	\$283,271
Columbia Police Department	Local	\$1,102	\$0	\$1,102
Cook County Sheriff's Police Department	Local	\$211,466	\$27,183	\$238,649
Cook County State Attorney's Office	State	\$185,748	\$0	\$185,748
Counterdrug Task Force	Local	\$3,469	\$0	\$3,469
Crystal Lake Police Department	Local	\$9,962	\$2,273	\$12,235
Darien Police Department	Local	\$54,865	\$68,517	\$123,382

Decatur Police Department	Local	\$3,077	\$4,041	\$7,118
Department Of Corrections	State	\$301,564	\$16,757	\$318,321
Des Plaines Police Department	Local	\$98,905	\$7,791	\$106,696
Downers Grove Police Department	Local	\$391,884	\$722	\$392,606
DuPage County State Attorney's Office	State	\$0	\$70,619	\$70,619
DuPage Metropolitan Enforcement Group	Task Force	\$79,278	\$64,641	\$143,919
East Saint Louis Police Department	Local	\$152,438	\$0	\$152,438
Eastern Illinois Safe Streets Task Force	Task Force	\$4,720	\$265	\$4,985
Elgin Police Department	Local	\$92,120	\$0	\$92,120
Elmhurst Police Department	Local	\$34,600	\$2,114	\$36,714
Evergreen Park Police Department	Local	\$88,647	\$2,197	\$90,844
Fairmont City Police Department	Local	\$63,042	\$0	\$63,042
Fairview Heights Police Department	Local	\$349,368	\$3,187	\$352,555
Fayette County State Attorney's Office	State	\$6,143	\$0	\$6,143
Galesburg Police Department	Local	\$23,805	\$0	\$23,805
Glen Ellyn Police Department	Local	\$291,125	\$746	\$291,871
Glendale Heights Police Department	Local	\$15,553	\$0	\$15,553
Glenwood Police Department	Local	\$20,518	\$643	\$21,161
Granite City Police Department	Local	\$252,854	\$0	\$252,854
Grundy County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,772	\$0	\$1,772
Harvey Police Department	Local	\$20,003	\$0	\$20,003
Henry County State Attorney's Office	State	\$10,740	\$0	\$10,740
Hickory Hills Police Department	Local	\$22,095	\$0	\$22,095
Hoffman Estates Police Department	Local	\$1,306	\$0	\$1,306
Jerome Police Department	Local	\$634	\$0	\$634
Joliet Metropolitan Area Narcotics Squad	Local	\$4,389	\$0	\$4,389
Joliet Police Department	Local	\$3,156	\$0	\$3,156
Justice Police Department	Local	\$32,731	\$2,114	\$34,845
Kane County State Attorney's Office	Local	\$3,049	\$0	\$3,049
Kankakee Area Metropolitan Enforcement Group	Local	\$3,019	\$0	\$3,019
Kendall County Cooperative Police Assistance Team	Task Force	\$3,019	\$0	\$3,019
Lake County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$21,280	\$251	\$21,531
Lansing Police Department	Local	\$295,477	\$12,529	\$308,006
Lockport Police Department	Local	\$289,332	\$746	\$290,078

Lombard Police Department	Local	\$8,700	\$0	\$8,700
Macomb Police Department	Local	\$1,842	\$477	\$2,319
Marengo Police Department	Local	\$10,004	\$0	\$10,004
Marine Police Department	Local	\$24,716	\$0	\$24,716
Maywood Police Department	Local	\$878	\$0	\$878
McCook Police Department	Local	\$185,146	\$0	\$185,146
McDonough County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$6,665	\$477	\$7,142
Metropolitan Enforcement Group Of Southwestern Illinois	Task Force	\$320,642	\$9,542	\$330,184
Midlothian Police Department	Local	\$101,478	\$0	\$101,478
Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$62,070	\$0	\$62,070
Morgan County State's Attorney	Local	\$24,763	\$0	\$24,763
Mundelein Police Department	Local	\$13,311	\$3,824	\$17,135
Narcotics And Currency Interdiction (NARCINT)	Task Force	\$777,292	\$21,523	\$798,815
Niles Police Department	Local	\$38,276	\$0	\$38,276
Northbrook Police Department	Local	\$1,852	\$0	\$1,852
Oak Park Police Department	Local	\$70,928	\$0	\$70,928
O'Fallon Police Department	Local	\$253,267	\$0	\$253,267
Office Of The Attorney General	State	\$24,543	\$0	\$24,543
Office Of The State's Attorney - Winnebago County	State	\$13,642	\$0	\$13,642
Orland Park Police Department	Local	\$2,143	\$0	\$2,143
Oswego Police Department	Local	\$36,514	\$0	\$36,514
Palos Heights Police Department	Local	\$70,936	\$1,554	\$72 <i>,</i> 490
Palos Hills Police Department	Local	\$61,778	\$0	\$61,778
Park Forest Police Department	Local	\$51,231	\$9,195	\$60,426
Park Ridge Police Department	Local	\$38,276	\$0	\$38,276
Peoria Police Department	Local	\$11,115	\$0	\$11,115
Plainfield Police Department	Local	\$18,539	\$9,605	\$28,144
Prospect Heights Police Department	Local	\$113,227	\$19,676	\$132,903
Rock Island County State Attorney's Office	State	\$1,418	\$410	\$1,828
Rock Island Police Department	Local	\$39,224	\$6,763	\$45,987
Saint Clair County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$314,168	\$0	\$314,168
Schiller Park Police	Local	\$62,178	\$0	\$62,178
South Holland Police Department	Local	\$25,741	\$0	\$25,741
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$68,375	\$3,186	\$71,561

	Illinois Totals	\$18,914,177	\$1,374,346	\$20,288,523
Worth Police Department	Local	\$23,220	\$0	\$23,220
Woodridge Police Department	Local	\$11,798	\$845	\$12,643
Winnebago County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,217	\$0	\$3,217
Will County State Attorney's Office	State	\$4,389	\$0	\$4,389
Will County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$224,045	\$276,154	\$500,199
Will County Cooperative Police Assistance Team Task Force	Task Force	\$3,019	\$0	\$3,019
Westmont Police Department	Local	\$282,701	\$2,306	\$285,007
West Central Illinois Task Force	Task Force	\$9,905	\$0	\$9,905
Waukegan Police Department	Local	\$184,132	\$11,941	\$196,073
Village Of Summit Police Department	Local	\$420,304	\$19,757	\$440,061
Village Of Sauk Village Police Department	Local	\$35,853	\$4,727	\$40,580
Village Of Pontoon Beach Police Department	Local	\$151,924	\$1,535	\$153,459
Village Of Palos Park Police Department	Local	\$0	\$994	\$994
Village Of Oak Lawn Police Department	Local	\$2,013,129	\$31,311	\$2,044,440
Village Of Lisle Police Department	Local	\$27,831	\$10,543	\$38,374
Village Of Hanover Park Police Department	Local	\$4,841	\$2,697	\$7,538
Village Of Caseyville Police Department	Local	\$181,181	\$0	\$181,181
Village Of Buffalo Grove Police Department	Local	\$41,889	\$2,114	\$44,003
Village Of Arlington Heights Police Department	Local	\$166,818	\$19,676	\$186,494
Village Of Addison Police Department	Local	\$132,495	\$19,676	\$152,171
Thornton Police Department	Local	\$29,966	\$0	\$29,966
Stateline Area Narcotics Team (SLANT)	Task Force	\$60,261	\$0	\$60,261
State Police	State	\$319,243	\$0	\$319,243